Peggy’s Cove
Commission

Province of Nova Scotia — Peggy’s Cove Commission Commissioner Expenses
Fiscal Year April 1, 2021 — March, 2022

Responsible Department: Inclusive Economic Growth/Economic Development

Number of Commission Meetings: 7 - scheduled (Virtual — Via Microsoft Teams)
10 - Bylaw Committee (onsite at Peggy’ Cove)

Commissioner Peter Richardson (Chair)

Meeting Stipend

Mileage Expenses

Other Expenses

Total Expenses

$250.00

$250.00

$500.00

Commissioner Nicole Campbell (Vice-Chair)

Meeting Stipend

Mileage Expenses

Other Expenses

Total Expenses

$210.00

$210.00

$70.00

$490.00

Commissioner Karren Fader

Meeting Stipend

Mileage Expenses

Other Expenses

Total Expenses

$455.00

$57.22

$512.00

Commissioner Janice Steeles

Meeting Stipend

Mileage Expenses

Other Expenses

Total Expenses

$245.00

0

$175.00

$420.00

No other Commissioners submitted expenses for this reporting period.

Nova Scotia Executive Council Remuneration Rules: Chair: $50 per half day, plus mileage
expenses; Vice-chair: $35 per half day, plus mileage expenses; Members: $35 per half day, plus
mileage expenses.



