

Province of Nova Scotia – Peggy's Cove Commission Commissioner Expenses Fiscal Year April 1, 2021 – March, 2022

Responsible Department: Inclusive Economic Growth/Economic Development

Number of Commission Meetings: 7 - scheduled (Virtual – Via Microsoft Teams) 10 - Bylaw Committee (onsite at Peggy' Cove)

Commissioner Peter Richardson (Chair)

Meeting Stipend	Mileage Expenses	Other Expenses	Total Expenses
\$250.00		\$250.00	\$500.00

Commissioner Nicole Campbell (Vice-Chair)

Meeting Stipend	Mileage Expenses	Other Expenses	Total Expenses
\$210.00	\$210.00	\$70.00	\$490.00

Commissioner Karren Fader

Meeting Stipend	Mileage Expenses	Other Expenses	Total Expenses
\$455.00	\$57.22		\$512.00

Commissioner Janice Steeles

Meeting Stipend	Mileage Expenses	Other Expenses	Total Expenses
\$245.00	0	\$175.00	\$420.00

No other Commissioners submitted expenses for this reporting period.

Nova Scotia Executive Council Remuneration Rules: Chair: \$50 per half day, plus mileage expenses; Vice-chair: \$35 per half day, plus mileage expenses; Members: \$35 per half day, plus mileage expenses.